2= B WIS TN user Guide

=miE B ‘Fﬁﬂﬂ +

'(( l\\\ﬁilii']l-r"

JACK SEWING MACHINE

| HTTP://WWW.CHINAJACK.COM |



—=, A

JK-T8017Y | JJHI B AL, XPRdo L, dedmpl, HAHID, &K mE E%EDhke, &0
AT, B, R, &iF, TERSHBESEBMEE, M. I, Hug,
BRI S0, B, ZPLEs R R A Tt R i Bl .

JK-T801RY & JJH e AL, HAMe g, e, BEE, ek G

KM
L EEREANA:
Fah (R J)) 1100~1200%% / 43
fAEHI T8 B 4~15% %
BLIAME R | 530 x 370 x 4002 %
PL 3k iR 45 A
LB L) % 370 K
= 1= ) 0117 x 54 x 1125 %
. A dE S LA
1. %%

ZALHL Y, BUARFIRE G5 55 A A0, D d S0 B L 3%, ST R pL e 3 fepL e vh
P ALAL. HRETE:, THR LEWABLY:, IO, S80GSR ET, hE,

2. dkihis

PLEFACEHIAT A 1B ALV, AP AR, 205 T e A 4% I Rl ) il A 12
@k, e IERE LR AR BUR. k. TFH G A6 AUERDL 2 i 14 1577 58 T R 5 ah Rk v )
AT BT

3, HLASES

PLEFAC iz i b T EZ SISR 2, e DL Ao fe i, R AEiSoEdhis G, MifE -
B R A, 58 ER B e, WS RS RHabse fuls ) rbie A o S5 ) M sibdss, 4540
Wi A B W5 1047 G UL, fERSRHE F s ) ebse 5l ) ) 1A @i, B &
i AL BhA ), BRI EORER.

4, JEMR 4

BL & 5 i 5 i A 25 A AL A s g AL G, P80 b P RLIAZE, Ry
SEHE T ) E Wi £ Ay 1) (O MRE & A T AR)

q. R 5 ik

L. BJ) vy ik

lstl T3 931055 e A O v oz Oy S P B, A ] Bt R IE 191 B T 1 — A P 3
LR RIAEO.A~0.8 2K (ILIE D). [l TJ&E DM O) 11465, 28, 202 Ik —e M ) Al i
BN, T ) 9000 ) RO i e b A £ v D 22 AR 1k

-1 -



S R ) D 0 i) L LASR A

2. fEsl I ik

m%&ﬁﬁmmm.ﬁﬂ#@%mﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ%,Hmﬂ&ﬂﬁmﬁﬁmmmﬁ,ﬁ
MBﬂHWﬁﬁm@ﬁ.mwwwnmwﬁ%ﬁmﬁ@ﬁ,@%ﬂww,ﬁﬁﬂ@%ﬁﬁ
@HEW%EW%%,%ﬂ?@%ﬁmmﬂﬂm.Wﬁt@%&%ﬂlﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂﬂmw1
%M@%ﬁ%ﬁmm%DMﬁ@%ﬁ%ﬁmﬂﬂ.ﬂ@m%@%ﬁﬂw,ﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁ%$
WL

ncmmﬂm@ﬂﬁ%%Mﬁ%m%%MH%m.mﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁ$ﬁm%ﬂﬂﬁﬂn
Wﬁimﬁ%,mewﬂmﬁ%,ﬂﬂwuﬁ&mMﬁH%k$PM@MHWE%.@
73911 55 e R i e B ((ALPE2).

3. DL R B L Kb D B Y

mﬁ@%ME%mﬁ%%ﬂ,H~%%%%MWﬂm%m%ﬂ,EH@%mR¢&ﬁ
EHRW®H%QUﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂ&%ﬂmnﬁ%%ﬂm,Mﬁﬁ—¢¢bﬁﬁ,M%R$b
ﬂﬁ%%.ﬁ%mﬁﬁzmmﬁﬂﬁkmﬁ%%ﬂ,ﬁ@%ﬁ@%R%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ,mwﬂw
ﬁﬁ%ﬂ@%mﬁmmmk,Mﬁkﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂwﬁﬁmﬁ&,ﬁz,#kmﬁﬁﬁﬁm
Nﬁﬁmﬁm,ﬁ%%ﬁ@%kﬁﬂHW@mimm%~ﬁ%m,ﬁmmﬁkmﬁ%ma

03-1 [l J)

039 03-10 [l JJik {5 T-HA

pel 1 (R 70 70 005 W of (] PR L) B2 (JK—T801% 5 ) i r 3% A Y9 P )




;
1355 I IR A e AP 2E s R el
WA &
B E 5 # i THE &k || B % # i P8 it
1 | 06-1 ik 1 24 | 01-5 JE¥% T 1
2 | 06-15 et 1] I 25 | GB117-86 | 5 x 226l H &Y 1
3 | 06-13 Fifs A7 kT 1 26 | GB65-85 | M4 x 1488% 2
4 | 06-4 P (VG & 1 27 | 012 CIR S I
5 | GB75-85 | JFHE P i ey 2 28 | 01-10 THER 2 1
6 | 06-11 R 2 29 1.8 x 10 x 60) %% 1
7 | 06-12 -2 0 53] 4 30 | 01-6 LIy 1
8 | GB97.1-85 | 4 31 | 01-14 BEET |
9 | GB845-85 | ST8 x 2035 J HECMEET | 1 3% | 017 J I
| —Iﬂ 04-9 S ) 1 33 | 01-9 (B 1
! 11 o5 HEE I 34 | 01-11 i 1
| 12 0.5 x 4 x 20:% 1 35 | GB818-85 | M5 x 10¥E%f 1
l 13 | 04-11 AR A I 36 | 01-12 JEPRARE] |
14 | 06-10 PR 2 A [ 37 | 01-16 SRR 1
15 | 06-3 = 1 38 | GB95-85 | #i¥ w6 |
16 | 06-2 Mt 1 39 | GB65-85 | M6 x 108857 1
17 | 06-9 151 J] ma i 1 40 | 01-8 e 2
18 | 06-4 S 1 41 | GB65-85 | M5 x 1088%T 2
19 | GS269 FHRERET 8 42 | GB73-85 | JFHF-ui % i MEET 4
20 | 06-6 SERHE I 43 | 01-13 GRS ReE: £3] I
21 | 06-7 SEHBEE] ] 44 | 01-15 VI RATR Yy e b 1
92" | 01-1 THEE AT 1 45
23 | 013 JEE 1 46




2. D) R A B th kAL B
A4 &

e W 8 % i PR ps | W 5 % i PR | i
I o2 | )%t 1 | 19 103-8 ol KT 1
2 (031, |E7 a | 20 [03-11 AR T 1
3 [03-2 J) 4 1 21 |GB73-85 |M35 x 6JFHE a2 #8El 2
4 | GB858-88 | ikalH 820 | 1 22 1039 12 F R 1
5 |03-14 T RE R R 1 23 |GB119-86 |3 x 12/dbE8Y 1
6 |03-15 )45 1 24 | 03-10 BEW I
7 |GB91-86 |3 x 40FFI1H 1 25 |07-1 PR3 1
8 |03-21 {6 &) i | 26 |07-2 it |
9 | GB1096-79 |5 x l6fH# 1 27 (07-3 P 1
10 | GB6172-86 | M 1684} 1 28 |07-4 Rk |
11 |03-19 Bt 1 29 B2EIM6 X 14 |
12 | GB276-82 | 18010444 4 30 |07-5 PRl 1
13 | GB893.1-86 | {L H#E £ R40A 2 31 |07-6 HiEl 1
14 |03-14 Jii] 8% ) 1 32 |07-7 MER 1
15 | 03-30 s i fil 1 33 BEETMS x 6 |
16 |GB75-85 | M4 x 6 Fi % e i 2E | 1 34 |07-8 P& 1
17 |03-13 L8 1 35 |07-9 R I 1
18 | 03-7 Kb 1




g

72

3.5k S b A s A

W44
e H o5 # Fr P& PSS B 5 % R VF¥L | &1k
1 500 =fEAF 1 24 | 02-22 M8 x 2 BT | 2
2 | 04-1 AT i 25 | GB6172-86 | M7 fy g b} 2
3 |04-5 K1 shih bl 26 | 05-1 K% |
4 |GB6172-86 | MI12 x 1.25/ fug k) 1 27 | GB5781-86 | M6 x 1282%] 2
5 |04-3 He 58 g B | 28 | 05-5 % T Wb s 1
6 | GB276-64 | 180202%h7& 1 29 | GB5781-86 | M8 x 1688%] 1
7 | GB879-86 | 4 x S bl £ Y | 30 | GB276-82 | 180010147k 2
8 [04-2 f 1& 1 31 | GB893.2-86 | B284L H 4 2
9 | 04-6 EHES 1 32 EHRAHLS x9.5 1
10 | 04-7 Ui | 33 | 05-4 ol 1
11 |GB1096-79 | 3 x 16°F&¢ 1 34 | 05-2 e 1
12 | 04-13 AL | 35 | 05-6 i 1
13 | 04-15 ESS 1 36 | GB2489-84 | 970 X 8 X ol 6 F@bip 1
14 | 04-15 i £% I 37 |05-7 e )y 2
15 | 04-12 WE | 38 | 05-8 bt I
16 | GB73-85 M4 x 8% #RET 1 39 | 05-9 (M8—7¢) 42k} 1
17 | GB1096-79 | 3 x 127T-&¢ 1 40 |GB119-86 |12 x 754 1
18 |04-14 558 S 1 41 | GB879-86 |3 x 1641k | b aY 1
19 |04-16 7 1) 4% 2l 1 42 |03-25 - 1] 3 1
20 |02-2 Rl I 43 | GB878-86 |8 x 0By e H: i 1
21 |02-23 (o | HEwbEE 1 44 |03-27 it 2
22 [02-1 witE I 45 |GB73-85 |MS5 x 6% 5EUBET I
23 {05-10 e L R 1 46 |03-24 M 2

-5 -




3. 35Kk B ROAE AR /s e

B

S MW 5 % i ik )p W S a i 8| &t
47 800267 5 4ih A& 4 65 |02-9 B (K) 1
48 |03-22 e 2 66 |02-5 & m |
49 | 03-26 HE 2 67 |02-6 WAL TR 1
50 | GS269 it $3) 2 68 |02-7.8 HiE T, e %1
51 |GB73-85 |M5 x 6B giBE 1 69 |02-16 R 1
52 |03-23 L3y 1 70 |02-19 H ) TR ET I
53 |02-3 e | 71 |02-18 M 6 iR BE 1
54 |02.4 Tl - s | 72 |02-20 PRSI IEEIMe x65 | L
55 | GB1239-76 | 0.5 x 9 x 10JE% 1 73 |02-21 2 X 12 x 493 5% 1
56 | GB65-85 | M5 x 1082%T 1 74 |02-9 EHEET 1
57 |02-14 AN I 75 [02-10 i !
58 [02-13 il 1 76 | 02-11 MS#2 R} 1
59 | GB879-86 |3 x 14t b £ 6l : 77 | 02-12 M8 x 60 i e | 1
60 |02-17 w7k 1 78 |03-5 03-6 | EEJIRVEE I TTEREIIT | %1
61 | GB65-85 |MS5 x 10#2E] 1 79 | GB6172-86 | M2 F} 2
62 | GB878-8.6 |8 x 20882y =l ki i 1 80 |03-4 SRAT 1
63 | 02-24 1.2 x 10 x 90%rfefid | 1 81 |03-50 SSUHF Bl RS R ) I
64 |02-15 % H A B %1 82

—H =

il



M, el

I . Features and uses of the machine.

JK-T801 Leather Skiving Machine with circular knife is suitable for edge-skiving and whole surface
skiving of any kinds of leather as well as plastic cloth, synthetic leather, felted wool and rubber for shoes,
caps, bags, garments, belts, gloves and sports goods etc. It is one of necessary equipments which make above
goods.

The machine has featuresof noiseeless stable perfotmance, easy operation, high productivity and long
life etc.

IT . Main Technical Specifications.

rotating speed of main shafe A

(circulat knife) 1100-1200rpm
skiving width 4-15mm

size of the machine head 550 x 370 X 400mm
net weight of the machine head 45kg

motor power 370w

size of circular knife #6117 x 54 x g112

[lI. To prepare fot using.

l.Assembling

The machine head, frame and motor etc. are packed separarely. First assemble the frame. then ser the
motor at the long hole of the frame beam, and fix it with screw. Then place the table and machine head and
align their positions, Thighten all screws and nuts.

2.Cleaning grease dirt.

The machine are coated with anti-rust grease to prevent it from rusting before packing. But it may be
through long time storage and long way transport, the grease may become hardened or dust may accumulate
on it, The grease on the surface of the machine must be cleaned with gasoline and clean soft cloth after
unpacking

3.Checking the machine

The machine may get strong shaking in the transport leading to loosening or shifting of its parts. Check
the machine completely afrer cleaning it, Turn the helt pulley of the main shaft with hand and observe
wheather the feeding wheel and the grinding wheel impact the edge of the circular knife or not. If there is any
impact, adjust the machine according to the methods of this instruction book. make the feeding wheel and the
grinding wheel keep a clearance with the adge of the knife.

4 Filling oil and testing.

Before starting the machine, fill oil at oil holes and moving parts. Let the machine run a few minutes for
testing. The belt pulley of the main shaft should fum clockwisw. (observe from the right of operator)

IV. How to use and adjust the machine.

I.To adjust the position of the circular knife.

The edge of the knife should keep a clearance about 0.4-0.8mm with the side of presser foot.(figure 1)
This clearance is an impottant factor fot assuring skiving quality. The edge of the knife will get dull through
skiving, and need to regring. After several times or long time regrinding the relative position of the edge of
the knife to the feeding grinding wheel and the side of presser foot will change, and can be made up by means
of adjusting the axial position of the knife

JK-T801: The circular knife adjustment consists of precise worm and worm wheel which
can make micro-adjusting by means of turning the adjusting handle of the knife. Turn it clockwise
th increase the ckearance and turn it counterclockwise to decrease the ckeance. (see Figure 2)



2. To regrind the circular knife

The grinding wheel of the knife rotales when the machine works normally, so the edge of the knife can
be regrund continually. Also can regrind it after the edge of the knife get dull. When turn the adjusting screw
bar of the grinding wheel counter-clock wise, the grinding wheel closes to the dege of the knife and does
grinding; turn the adjusting screw bar clackwise, the grinding wheel leaves the edge of the knife and stop
grinding .(see Figure 3)

Caution: When grinding the edge of the knife, the grinding wheel should advance slowly to prevent the
grinding wheel from impacting the edge of the knife, leading to destory the grinding wheel or the adge, even
work accidents.

3. To adjust the beight and centre of the feeding wheel arc.

The feeding wheel has two functions. The main one is feeding material, anotheris grinding burrs of the
inner side of the knife. The R centre of the feeding wheel should be indentcal with the R centre of the knife.
This will do great good to feeding the material and grinding the knife. The R centres should be adjusted if
they are not on the same axis. The method is; loosen the R adjusting nut of feeding wheel, turn the R
adjusting screw bar of feeding wheel when the clearance is big between the inner diameter of the knife and
the right side of feeding wheel, turn the adjusting screw bar clockwise, on the countrary side, turn the adjusting
screw bar counterclockwise until the clearance is consistent between the feeding wheel R and both sides of the
inner diameter of the knife. Then retighten the adjusting nut R.

The outer diameter of the feeding wheel should connect the inner diameter of the knife, The big clear-
ance between them will cause unsmooth feeding and poor quality skiving. The over interference will destroy
the knife, The height of the feeding wheel is adjusted by means of loosening the adjusting nut, and turning
the adjusting screw bar, turn clockwise to increase the height, turn counterclockwise to decrease the height,
and tighten the height adjusting nut to adjust their connect. (Figure 3)

4. To adjust the height and angle of the presser foot.

(a). To adjust the height of the presser foot.

To do heavy leather skiving or small volume skiving, it is to increase the height of the presser foot. And

Presser foot

rinding wheel
01-7 9 9

adjusting screw bar

Gircutar knife 03-9 03-10
03-1

Figure 1 Figure 2




to do light leather skiving or big volume skiving, it is to decrease the height of the presser foot. The height of
the presser foot is adjusted by means of adjusting the presser foot adjusting screw bar. Turn it clockwise to
decrease the height. turn it counter clockwise to increase the height.

(b). To adjust the angle of the presser foot.

To do big width and small angle edge-skiving, the angle between the presser foot and the circular knife
should be small. Under the countrary conditions, the angle should be big, The height of the angle is adjusted
by means of loosening the angle adjusting nut of the presser foot and turning the angle adjusting, screw bar
Turn it clockwise to increase the angle, and turn it counterclock wise to decrease the angle, After the required
angle is adjusted. retighten the adjusting nut. (see Figure 4)

5. To adjust the blocking board.

The blocking board takes a role of limiting the width of skiving. Move it to the operator to decrease the
width of skiving, under the countrary conditions, move it to another direction. The position of the blocking
board is adjusted by the screw. (see Figure 5)

6. To adjust skiving speed.

The leather skiving machine with the circlur knife has two or three speeds to choose depending on
operator skill and the skiving matctial. To adjust the speed, first open or take away belt cover, slide the belt
into required skiving speed with screw driver, right side is low speed and left is high speed. (see Figure 6)

presser foot height
adjusting screw

01-1
{height adjusting nut A adjusting screw
02-11 02-19
height adjusting screw
0212
H angle adjusting screw -
Figure 3 : - Figure 4

02-13




V. To dress the grinding wheel.

1. To dress the feeding grinding wheel.

After long time use. variovs kinds of skiving chips are stuck on the surface of the feeding wheel.
weaken feeding friction force, lead to unsmooth feeding. To resume normal feeding. the surface of the
feeding wheel must be dressed with grinding wheel dresser. First remove the feeding sliding plate to let the
feeding wheel lie bare. switch on the machine, aim the dresser at the feeding wheel. The teeth of the dresser
rotate with the feeding wheel and move left and right until the surface of the feeding wheel become sharp.
(see Figure 7)

2. To dress the grinding wheel.

After regrinding the edge of the knife several times, grinding chips of metal and the grinding wheel are

stuck on its surface, weaken grinding speed and quality. So its surface must be dressed with the grinding

wheel dresser. (see Figure 8)

wheel

Figure 7

=0~




3. Scheme Of Feeding Driving System

Part List 1.

No. |Drawing No. Description Quantity| Note | No. |Drawing No. Description Quantity| Note
1 500Ruber Belt 1 24 | 02-22 M&x 32Holding Screw 2
2 | 04-1 Beh Wheel | 25 | GB6172-86 | M8 Nut 2
3 | 04-5 Driving Shaft 1 26 | 05-1 Elastic Plate 1
4 | GB6172-86 | M12 x 1.25 Nut 1 27 | GB5781-86 | M6x12 Screw 2
5 |04-3 Nut 1 28 | 05-5 Grinding Wheel Seal I
6 | GB276-64 | 180202 Bearing 1 29 | GB5781-86 | M8 x 16 Screw 2
7 | GB879-86 |4 x 8 Elastic Pin 1 30 | GB276-82 | 1800101 Bearing 2
8 |04-2 Ring 1 31 | GB893.2-86| B28 Stop Ring l
9 |04-6 Sleeve | 32 Plate Belt 1
10 | 04-7 Worm | 33 | 054 Ring 1
11 | GB1098-79 [ 3 x 16 Key I 34 [ 05-2 Belt Wheel Axis 1
12 | 04-13 Worm Wheel 1 35 | 05-6 Grinding Wheel Sleeve 1
13 |04-15 Slecve 1 36 | GB2489-84 | ¢70x8xpPlate Grinding Wheel 1
14 | 04-15 Guide Sleeve | 37 | 05-7 Grinding Wheel Skid 2
15 |04-12 Slecev 1 38 | 05-8 Grinding Wheel Washer 1
16 | GB73-85 M4 x 8 Screw 1 39 | 05-9 (M8 - Left) Nut 1
17 | GB1096-79 | 3 x 12 Key 1 40 | GB119-86 12 x 75 Pin 1
18 |04-14 Worm Wheel Axis 1 41 | GB879-86 | 3 x 16 Elastic Pin 1
19 | 14-16 Universal Driving Shaft l 42 | 03-25 Worm Spring |
20 | 02-2 Grinding Wheel Axis 1 43 | GB878-86 | 8 x 20 Screw Pin 1
21 |02-23 Drum Grinding Wheel 1 44 | 03-27 Rotting Wheel 2

22 | 02-1 Grinding Wheel Sleece 1 45 | GB73-85 M35 x 6 Holding Screw 1
23 | 05-10 Surport 1 46 | 03-84 Rotting Wheel Axis 2




3. Scheme Of Feeding Driving System

Part List 1.
No. |Drawing No. Description No. |Drawing No. Description Quantity

80026Micro Bearing 65 | 029 Spring Hook Nail 1
03-22 Sleeve 66 | 02-5 Support 1
03-26 Washer 67 |02-6 Grinding Support Point 1
GS269 Screw 68 |02-7, 8 Holding Handle,screw 1
GB73-85 M5 x 6 Holding Screw 69 | 02-16 Feeding Support 1
03-23 Driving Rod 70 |02-19 Tension Adjusting Screw | |
02-3 Scraper Seat 71 |02-18 M6 Adjusting Nut 1
02-4 Scraper Sear Axis 72 |102-20 Feed Wheel Adjusting Screw Mox65 | 1
GB1239-76 | 0.5 x 9 X 10 Spring 73 | 02-21 2 X 12 X 49 Tension Spring | |
GB65-85 M35 x 10 Screw 74 102-9 Spring Hook Nail 1
02-14 Scraper Support 75 |02-10 Hook 1
02-13 Scraper 76 |02-11 MS8 Nut 1
GB879-86 |3 x 14 Elastic Pin 77 |02-12 M8 x 60 Height Adjusting Screw | 1
02-17 Support 78 | 03-5 03-6 | Grinding Wheel Adjusting Serew Handle | 1
GB65-85 MS5 x 10 Screw 79 | GB6172-86 | M8 Nut 2
GB878-86 |8 x 20 Pin 80 |03-4 Stud 1
02-24 1.2 x 10 x 90 Tension Spring 81 |03-50 Stud Hloding Nut l
02-15 Spring Joint A.B 82

=12~




